
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
___________ 

 
No. 21-1271 

 
TIMOTHY K. MOORE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS  

SPEAKER OF THE NORTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF  
REPRESENTATIVES, ET AL., PETITIONERS 

 
v. 
 

REBECCA HARPER, ET AL., 
 RESPONDENTS 
___________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

___________ 
 
 

 As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I, Jonathan H. 

Hurwitz, counsel for amici Scholars of the Founding Era in Support 

of Respondents and a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that 

on October 26, 2022, three copies of the amicus brief in the above-

captioned case were sent, by third-party commercial carrier for 

delivery overnight and by electronic mail, to the following 

counsel: 

David H. Thompson  
Cooper & Kirk, PLLC 1523  
New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20036  
(202) 220-9600 
dthompson@cooperkirk.com  
 
Counsel for Petitioners  
 
Sarah Gardner Boyce  
NC Department of Justice  
Post Office Box 629  
Raleigh, NC 27602  
(704) 674-7708  
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sboyce@ncdoj.gov  
 
Counsel for Respondents State 
Respondents 
 
Neal Kumar Katyal  
Hogan Lovells US LLP  
555 Thirteenth St., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 637-5528 
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com  
 
Counsel for Respondents Common 
Cause  
 
Abha Khanna  
Elias Law Group LLP  
1700 Seventh Avenue Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 656-0177  
akhanna@elias.law  
 
Counsel for Respondents Rebecca 
Harper, et al.  
 
Zachary Charles Schauf  
Jenner & Block, LLP  
1099 New York Ave., NW  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 639-6000 
ZSchauf@jenner.com  
 
Counsel for Respondents North 
Carolina League of Conservation 
Voters, Inc. 

mailto:ZSchauf@jenner.com
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All parties required to be served have been served. 

 

       Jonathan H. Hurwitz__________  
Jonathan H. Hurwitz 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, 
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 373-3254 
jhurwitz@paulweiss.com 
 

Dated October 26, 2022 


